

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Basic Fee: \$750.00 (including \$100 lodgement fee) includes:

- lodging of the Notice of Intended Marriage with celebrant
- provision of PA equipment with lapel mic. Also fold-up table and chair, if requested.
- rehearsa
- preparation and signing of Declaration and Marriage certificates
- conducting the marriage ceremony
- provision of presentation marriage certificate and copy of ceremony
- · Online application for BDM marriage certificate submitted and paid
- four meetings (may be conducted on-line or by phone or computer link-up):

Meeting 1: completion of Notice; explanation of legalities; provision of relationship support information, and resources for creating a personalised service

Meeting 2: discussion of the ceremony options and design

Meeting 3: discussion of the draft of the ceremony; plus ongoing consultation with the couple via email and phone as required

Meeting 4: finalising of the ceremony and signing of the Declaration

Travel:

Includes cumulative travel (including interviews) by personal car up to 300km or cumulative taxi fares for 50kms. Over 300kms will be \$1 per km. Other travel costs associated with air fares, public transport, car hire, and accommodation are additional.

Additional Risk/Discomfort:

\$50 for weddings in difficult to access areas and/or which involve unusual activities e.g. sailing, hot air ballooning, flying, hiking.

Translations, interpretations and visa letters required: \$50 plus interpreter/translator's fees

Split Ceremonies: \$50

Additional Personal Requirements e.g. costumes: cost of requirements

Inclusion of name-giving/home christening: \$50

Not included:

- · hiring of venue, cars or live entertainment
- music and music devices such as iPod, Tablet, MP3 Player.
 (These can be played through my PA.)
- operation of music during ceremony
- decorations, flowers, purchase of additional requirements such as candles, candle holders, sand, wine, balloons, guest books, glasses, rings, CDs, ribbons or chord
- seating for guests
- organising attendants to attend
- · family mediation or counselling
- · ceremony booklets, certificates of appreciation, or gifts

Names:		
Signatures:		
Date:	/	